our companies been combined during the period.

Edgar Filing: CAMDEN NATIONAL CORP - Form S-4/A

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 213

The unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated financial information has been derived from and should
be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements and the related notes of SBM, which are
included in this proxy statement/prospectus, and Camden, which are incorporated in this proxy statement/prospectus

by reference.

The unaudited pro forma shareholders� equity and net income are qualified by the statements set forth under
this caption and should not be considered indicative of the market value of Camden common stock or the

actual or future results of operations of Camden for any period. Actual results may be materially different than
the pro forma information presented.

116

Edgar Filing: CAMDEN NATIONAL CORP - Form S-4/A

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 214

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed
Consolidated Balance Sheet as of March 31, 2015

(In Thousands)

Camden SBM Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
Cash and due from banks $53,074 $32,444 $(26,557 )(1) $58,961
Securities 813,565 85,275 2,459 (2) 901,299
Loans receivable and loans held for sale 1,791,705 650,436 (7,276 )(3) 2,434,865
Allowance for loan losses (21,265 ) (7,656 ) 7,656 (4) (21,265 )
Net loans 1,770,440 642,780 380 2,413,600
Goodwill 44,806 � 56,396 (5) 101,202
Other intangible assets 3,078 36 4,600 (6) 7,714
Bank-owned life insurance 58,222 397 � 58,619
Premises and equipment, net 23,606 20,206 1,500 (7) 45,312
Deferred tax asset 14,118 25,428 (13,008 )(8) 26,538
Other assets 30,295 6,933 � 37,228
Total Assets $2,811,204 $813,499 $25,770 $3,650,473
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS�
EQUITY
Deposits $1,966,174 $659,041 $915 (9) $2,626,130
Borrowings and repurchase agreements 503,550 60,097 � 563,647
Junior subordinated debentures 44,050 � � 44,050
Other liabilities 45,631 8,061 � 53,692
Shareholders� equity
Common stock 41,889 6 111,363 (10) 153,258
Retained earnings 215,361 86,508 (86,508 )(11) 215,361
Total accumulated other comprehensive loss (5,451 ) (214 ) � (5,665 )
Total shareholders� equity 251,799 86,300 24,855 362,954
Total Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity $2,811,204 $813,499 $25,770 $3,650,473

117

Edgar Filing: CAMDEN NATIONAL CORP - Form S-4/A

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet as of March 31, 2015   (In Thousands)215

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Consolidated
Statements of Income

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2014

(In Thousands, Except Number of Shares and Per
Share Data)

Camden SBM Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Interest Income
Interest and fees on loans $70,654 $26,316 $675 (3) $97,645
Interest on U.S. government and sponsored
enterprise obligations 16,118 2,416 (378 )(2) 18,156

Interest on state and political subdivision
obligations 1,256 � � 1,256

Interest on federal funds sold and other
investments 393 132 � 525

Total interest income 88,421 28,864 297 117,582
Interest Expense
Interest on deposits 6,267 2,587 610 (9) 9,464
Interest on borrowings 3,329 553 � 3,882
Interest on junior subordinated debentures 2,532 � � 2,532
Total interest expense 12,128 3,140 610 15,878
Net interest income 76,293 25,724 (313 ) 101,704
Provision for credit losses 2,220 1,000 � 3,220
Net interest income after provision for credit losses 74,073 24,724 (313 ) 98,484
Non-Interest Income
Service charges on deposit accounts 6,229 1,983 � 8,212
Other service charges and fees 6,136 1,819 � 7,955
Income from fiduciary services 4,989 � � 4,989
Brokerage and insurance commissions 1,766 540 � 2,306
Bank-owned life insurance 1,437 15 � 1,452
Mortgage banking income, net 282 3,509 � 3,791
Net gain on sale of securities 451 94 � 545
Other income 3,044 607 � 3,651
Total non-interest income 24,334 8,567 � 32,901
Non-Interest Expense
Salaries and employee benefits 32,669 15,725 � 48,394
Furniture, equipment and data processing 7,316 2,299 � 9,615
Net occupancy 5,055 3,113 75 (7) 8,243
Consulting and professional fees 2,368 756 � 3,124
Other real estate owned and collection costs 2,289 622 � 2,911

Edgar Filing: CAMDEN NATIONAL CORP - Form S-4/A

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Consolidated Statements of Income For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2014   (In Thousands, Except Number of Shares and Per Share Data)216

Regulatory assessments 1,982 1,283 � 3,265
Amortization of intangible assets 1,148 � 900 (6) 2,048
Other expenses 9,570 6,790 � 16,360
Total non-interest expense 62,397 30,588 975 93,960
Income before income tax 36,010 2,703 (1,288) 37,425
Income Tax Expense 11,440 1,017 (451 )(12) 12,006
Net income $24,570 $1,686 $(837 ) $25,419
Per Share Data:
Basic earnings per share $3.29 $2.75 $2.51
Diluted earnings per share $3.28 $2.75 $2.50
Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding 7,450,980 613,459 10,111,429

Diluted weighted average number of common
shares outstanding 7,470,593 613,459 10,131,042

118

Edgar Filing: CAMDEN NATIONAL CORP - Form S-4/A

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Consolidated Statements of Income For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2014   (In Thousands, Except Number of Shares and Per Share Data)217

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Consolidated
Statements of Income

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2015

(In Thousands, Except Number of Shares and Per
Share Data)

Camden SBM Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Interest Income
Interest and fees on loans $18,084 $6,826 $ 169 (3) $25,079
Interest on U.S. government and sponsored
enterprise obligations 3,872 558 (95 )(2) 4,335

Interest on state and political subdivision
obligations 387 � � 387

Interest on federal funds sold and other investments 108 27 � 135
Total interest income 22,451 7,411 74 29,936
Interest Expense
Interest on deposits 1,529 629 153 (9) 2,311
Interest on borrowings 860 138 � 998
Interest on junior subordinated debentures 625 � � 625
Total interest expense 3,014 767 153 3,934
Net interest income 19,437 6,644 (79 ) 26,002
Provision for credit losses 446 300 0 746
Net interest income after provision for credit losses 18,991 6,344 (79 ) 25,256
Non-Interest Income
Service charges on deposit accounts 1,487 397 � 1,884
Other service charges and fees 1,510 470 � 1,980
Income from fiduciary services 1,220 � � 1,220
Brokerage and insurance commissions 449 150 � 599
Bank-owned life insurance 422 7 � 429
Mortgage banking income, net 239 1,213 � 1,452
Other income 817 68 � 885
Total non-interest income 6,144 2,305 � 8,449
Non-Interest Expense
Salaries and employee benefits 8,375 4,473 � 12,848
Furniture, equipment and data processing 1,923 484 � 2,407
Net occupancy 1,472 1,006 19 (7) 2,497
Consulting and professional fees 591 137 � 728
Other real estate owned and collection costs 562 22 � 584
Regulatory assessments 510 185 � 695
Amortization of intangible assets 287 � 225 (6) 512

Edgar Filing: CAMDEN NATIONAL CORP - Form S-4/A

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Consolidated Statements of Income For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2015   (In Thousands, Except Number of Shares and Per Share Data)218

Merger and acquisition costs 735 215 � 950
Other expenses 2,346 1,645 � 3,991
Total non-interest expense 16,801 8,167 244 25,212
Income before income tax 8,334 482 (323 ) 8,493
Income Tax Expense 2,723 170 (113 )(12) 2,780
Net income $5,611 $312 $ (210 ) $5,713
Per Share Data:
Basic earnings per share $0.75 $0.51 $0.56
Diluted earnings per share $0.75 $0.51 $0.56
Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding 7,431,065 614,155 10,094,532

Diluted weighted average number of common
shares outstanding 7,453,875 614,170 10,117,407

119

Edgar Filing: CAMDEN NATIONAL CORP - Form S-4/A

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Consolidated Statements of Income For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2015   (In Thousands, Except Number of Shares and Per Share Data)219

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Footnotes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined
Condensed

Consolidated Financial Statements